J.E. (Jimmy) Crowder Memorial Scholarship Award



This Scholarship was established December 1st 1997 by the members of the South Hill Volunteer Fire Department and Larrie Matthews of Earl's Welders Supply Company.

This scholarship is dedicated to the memory of Jimmy Crowder who for 26 years served this department, the fire service of Virginia, and his community with unselfish devotion and his desire to make the South Hill Volunteer Fire Department one of the best and this area a safer place to live. He spent many countless hours training the members of this department and others from surrounding counties so that we could protect others as well as ourselves.

This award will be presented each year to a person who is a member or have a family member associated with a volunteer emergency services organization in Mecklenburg County. This person must be a resident of Mecklenburg County and have at least a 2.5 grade point average. They must be of good character and accepted by an accredited college. They must be recommended by two teachers and write a 500-word essay of how emergency services organizations benefit our community. They may also be a current student in an accredited college and with payment being made directly to the college.

Electronic submissions will not be accepted. All submissions must be dropped off at the South Hill Fire Station or received by US mail or other courier (FedEx, UPS, etc.) Application packages must contain all required documentation and be sealed. The packet must state **ATTN: J. E, (Jimmy) Crowder Scholarship Application.** Applications received late, missing documentation and or not addressed correctly will be rejected.

The amount of this scholarship will be (\$1,500.00) One thousand five hundred dollars. The funding being provided by the **South Hill Volunteer Fire Department**, the **South Hill Volunteer Fire Department** Ladies Auxiliary, & Larrie Matthews.

It is through this scholarship that Jimmy's memory will always live on.

Members of the South Hill Volunteer Fire Department

Larrie Matthews

Members of the South Hill Volunteer Fire Department Ladies Auxiliary

South Hill Volunteer Fire Department 114 N. Mecklenburg Avenue South Hill, Virginia 23970

J. E. (JIMIIMY) CROWDER MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP AWARD

\$1,500.00 TO A STUDENT THAT MEETS ALL REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH

REQUIREMENTS:

- (a) MUST BE A MEMBER OR HAVE A FAMILY MEMBER ASSOCIATED WITH AN EMERGENCY SERVICES ORGANIZATION IN MECKLENBURG COUNTY.
- (b) MUST BE A RESIDENT OF MECKLENBURG COUNTY.
- (c) MUST HAVE AT LEAST A 2.5 GRADE POINT AVERAGE.
- (d) MUST BE OF GOOD CHARACTER.
- (e) MUST BE ACCEPTED BY AN ACCREDITED COLLEGE.
- (f) MUST HAVE A WRITTEN RECOMMENDATION BY TWO TEACHERS / INSTRUCTORS.
- (g) MUST WRITE A 500 WORD ESSAY ON HOW EMERGENCY SERVICES ORGANIZATIONS BENEFIT OUR COMMUNITY.
- (h) MAY BE A CURRENT STUDENT IN AN ACCREDITED COLLEGE.
- (i) PAYMENT WILL BE MADE DIRECTLY TO THE COLLEGE.

NAME:	S.S.#:
HOME ADDRESS:	
PHONE:	DATE OF BIRTH:
COLLEGE THAT YOU WILL ATTEND:	
COURSE OF STUDY YOU PLAN TO PURSUE:	
TWO TEACHERS / INSTRUCTORS RECO TEACHER / INSTRUCTOR).	MMENDATIONS. (PLEASE SUBMIT SEPARATE SHEET FOR EACH
DO YOU HAVE OTHER SCHOLARSHIPS	OR GRANTS?YESNO
IF YES. PLEASE LIST THE NAME OF THI NAME OF SCHOLARSHIP OR GRANT	E SCHOLARSHIP AND THE AMOUNT BELOW. AMOUNT
PLEASE LIST SCHOOL AND COMMUNIT	TY ACTIVITIES IN WHICH YOU HAVE BEEN INVOLVED.
STUDENTS SIGNITURE:	DATE:

**APPLICATION MUST BE RETURNED TO SOUTH HILL FIRE DEPARTMENT BY June 10, 2019 **

South Hill Volunteer Fire Department 114 N. Mecklenburg Avenue South Hill, Virginia 23970